

Town of Grafton Ozaukee County

Resolution Number: 2010-04

OPPOSING THE PLAN FOR COUNTY LIBRARY SERVICE IN OZUKEE AND SHEBOYGAN COUNTY 2011-2015

WHEREAS, the Joint Ozaukee Sheboygan County Library Planning Committee has prepared a Plan for County Library Service in Ozaukee and Sheboygan County 2011 to 2015;

WHEREAS, the Plan addresses membership on the Eastern Shores Library System Board, the reimbursement to the libraries from the non-libraried communities, the Bookmobile service and payment, and administration of the Plan; and

WHEREAS, The Town of Grafton Board of Supervisors has reviewed the plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Grafton Board of Supervisors does not support the Plan for County Library Service in Ozaukee and Sheboygan County 2011 to 2015, as prepared by the Joint Ozaukee Sheboygan County Library Planning Committee, and respectfully asks the Ozaukee County Board to not approve the Joint County Library Planning Committee's report and recommendations for the 2011-2015 County Library Service Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this resolution to the Ozaukee County Board of Supervisors.

Adopted by the Town of Grafton Board of Supervisors this 10th day of March, 2010.

		Lester A. Bartel, Jr., Chairman
A		
Attest:		<u></u>
	Jessica C. Schmidt. Town Clerk	